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J.D. Rottero

From: Gibb Backlund <gjbacklund@yahoo.com>
Sent: Monday, March 18, 2019 1:05 PM
To: J.D. Rottero; Jason Martin
Subject: Fw: Some Guidelines for Dist Coordinators - RLI
Attachments: District Coordinators – Guidance – March 2019.docx

Flag Status: Flagged

fyi 
 
----- Forwarded Message ----- 
From: Jerry Venters <jvrotary6040@yahoo.com> 
To: paul_bucurel@yahoo.com <paul_bucurel@yahoo.com>; Rotary6190roa@yahoo.com <Rotary6190roa@yahoo.com>; 
jmarcum@ccpaassociates.com <jmarcum@ccpaassociates.com>; pford156@gmail.com <pford156@gmail.com>; 
dameade518@gmail.com <dameade518@gmail.com>; mbarringer@nkfwtn.org <mbarringer@nkfwtn.org>; 
gjbacklund@yahoo.com <gjbacklund@yahoo.com>; gdjcpa@irtc.net <gdjcpa@irtc.net>; mark@coastalvolute.com 
<mark@coastalvolute.com>; sue.mitchell@calhoun.edu <sue.mitchell@calhoun.edu>; jannagr8scott@gmail.com 
<jannagr8scott@gmail.com>; karenmkarmolinski@gmail.com <karenmkarmolinski@gmail.com>; Carol Kuebrich 
<carolkuebrich@theltcspecialist.com>; Dale Leatherman <dleatherman@wbcoll.edu>; Terry Mathias 
<rotary6510mathias@gmail.com>; Shanon Otoole <skotoole67@gmail.com>; Martha Riddell <dmriddell@aol.com>; 
Deborah Alexander-Davis <debrotary6780@gmail.com>; Vicky Magas <vickym16@hotmail.com>; Alan Wallace 
<dawalster@yahoo.com>; Cindy Guthrie <lifecoachguthrie@aol.com> 
Cc: Bo Porter <rotaryboporter@bellsouth.net>; Tom Greene <tvgreene@me.com>; Jack McAllister 
<mrjackmac@twc.com> 
Sent: Sunday, March 17, 2019, 3:25:22 PM CDT 
Subject: Some Guidelines for Dist Coordinators - RLI 
 

Good afternoon, District RLI Coordinators -- 
 
Every once in a while, I receive questions and comments as the HOA-RLI Treasurer about 
various things we as District Coordinators come up against (yes, I've been one, too, for 

the last five years!).  The HOA-RLI Finance Committee thought it might be helpful to 
provide some guidance to you on 3-4 of these common questions and 

issues.  Accordingly, I've prepared some guidelines for you and those are attached in a 
Word document. 
 
If you are not currently the District Coordinator for your district, it would be most 

appreciated if (a) you would forward this email and the attachment to the current DC, 
and (b) send me a note with the current DC's contact information so I can bring our 

records up to date. 
 
If you have questions or comments, please direct those to me only, not to the entire 
group of 25 or so persons.  I will respond to you directly, and if it is something that 

everyone should be made aware of that, I will share it with everyone.  I hope you find 
these guidelines helpful, and I thank you for all you do to make RLI a success in Zones 30 

and 31! 
   
Jerry  
Jerry W. Venters, HOA-RLI Treasurer  
Engaged in "Service Above Self" 
Rotary District 6040 Missouri USA 
4726 N. Holly Ct. Kansas City, MO 64116  
(Cell) 816-665-9272 


